

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF24-067

## Request:

1. Does your Trust have a Patient Portal / patient engagement platform / Personal Health Record?

If yes:

- a. Who is the current provider?
- b. What is the name of the current solution?
- c. What is the start and end date of the contract?
- d. Is there a break clause, if so, when?

If no:

- a. Are you planning to procure a 'Patient Portal / patient engagement platform / Personal Health Record'?
- b. If yes, when are you looking to go out to market and by what route?
- c. What is the expected term of the contract?

## Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. Yes

If yes:

- a. EKHUFT (internal system)
- b. PathEKS2
- c. N/A
- d. N/A

If no:

- a. N/A
- b. N/A
- c. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 25 JANUARY 2024)